sections 13 and 61 and other applicable provisions of the Companies Act, 2013 read with rules 
made thereunder (Including any statutory modification(s) or re-enactment(s) thereof for the 
time being in force), approval of shareholders, be and is hereby accorded for increasing the 
authorised share capital of the Company from Rs. 3,50,00,000 (Rupees Three Crore Fifty 
Lakh) divided into 35,00,000 equity shares of face value of Rs.10/- (Rupees Ten only) to Rs. 
500,00,00,000 (Rupees Five Hundred Crore) divided into 50,00,00,000 equity shares of face 
value of Rs.10/- (Rupees Ten only).  

RESOLVED FURTHER THAT the existing Clause V of the Memorandum of Association of the

[...]

https://www.bajajfinservmarkets.in/legal-and-compliance/notices

ANNEXURE TO THE NOTICE 

STATEMENT SETTING OUT MATERIAL FACTS PURSUANT TO SECTION 102 OF THE 
COMPANIES ACT, 2013: 

Item 1: INCREASE IN AUTHORISED SHARE CAPITAL  

Presently, the authorised share capital of the Company is Rs.3,50,00,000 (Rupees Three 
Crore Fifty Lakhs Only) divided into 35,00,000 equity shares of face value of                         
Rs.10/- (Rupees Ten). 

Considering the proposal for conversion loans of the Company and capital raise to meet its 
future business objectives, it is proposed to increase the authorised share capital of the